
 

2019 Pathways Bike Routes Committee 

Committee Members serve a three (3) year term 

 

Name E-mail Term Expiration  

Ann Manning manning_ann@yahoo.com Term 1:   2012 
Term 2:   2015 

Term 3:  12/31/2018 

Bill Gigray wfg@whitepeterson.com Term 1:   2012 
Term 2:   2015 

Term 3:  12/31/2018 

Cindy Grover cgrover@calwellschools.org Term 1:  2012 
Term 2:  2015 

Term 3: 12/31/2018 

Mark Pemble markpemble@gmail.com Term 1:  2012 
Term 2:  2015 

Term 3: 12/31/2018 

Nick Molenaar Nick.molenaar@id.usda.gov Term 1:  2012 
Term 2:  2015 

Term 3: 12/31/2018 

Paul Mann ptmann@mindspring.com Term 1:  2012 
Term 2:  2015 

Term 3: 12/31/2018 

Ken Chapman ken.alyssa@gmail.com Term 1:  2015 
Term 2: 12/31/2018 

Brian Billingsley 
 

bbillingsley@cityofcaldwell.org Planning Director 

Lori Calligan 
 

lcolligan@cityofcaldwell.org Planning Technician 

Brent Orton 
 

borton@cityofcaldwell.org  Public Works Director 

Rob Hopper 
 

rhopper@cityofcaldwell.org City Council Liaison 
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